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404 GENERAL LAWS [Chap-

Secrioxn 1. That the sum of fifteen hundred (1,500)
dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated out of
any money in the state treasury, not otherwise appro-
priated, for the relief of Joseph McKnight, for personal
injuries sustained by him while a patient at the Roches-
ter state hospital for the insane at Rochester, Minnesota,
during the vear A. D. eighteen hufidred and ninety-five
(1895), whereby he was injured by overt acts of attend-
ants, and incapacitated from following his profession as
an attorney at law for life.

S8EC. 2. The state auditor is hereby directed, imme-
diately after the passage and upon the approval of this
act, to deaw his warrant on the state treasurer for fif-
teen hundred (1.500) dollars in favor of and deliver the
same to said Joseph MeIinight.

SecC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after ite passage.

Approved April 20th, 1809,

CHAPTER 317.

An wet to amend scetion six (6) of chapter three -
dred and nine (309) of the General Laws of eighteen hun-
dred and ninety-seven (1897), relating to the faxalion of
eI Press companies.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
gota: :

SecTiox 1. That section six (6) of chapter three hun-
dred and nine (309) of the General Laws of eighteen hun-
dred and ninety-seven (1897} be amended to read as
follows:

Bection 6. It shall be the duty of the state anditor on
or before the fifteenth (15th) day of March of each year
to make his draft on such express companies for the sum
in the nature of & tax to be computed by taking five (5}
per centum of the amount fixed by the state auditor under
the provisions of gection four (4) of this act as the gross
receipts of such companies for business done between
points within the State of Minnesota for the year end-
ing the last day of December next preceding, as reported
to the state audifor, and place the said draft in the hands
of the state treasurer for collection, which shall be in
lien of all taxes upon all personal property of any express
company s¢ paying the same.
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All taxes collected by state treasurer under the pro-
vigions of this act shall be paid into the state treasury
and be accredited to the general revenue fund.

If any express company fails or refuses to, pay said tax
within sixty (60) days after a demand therefor shall have
been made by the state treasurer, he shall thereupon add
to the tax due a penalty of ten (10) per cenf, thereon for
each subsequent month in which the tax remding unpaid;
and if such taxes are not paid within sixty (60) days after
demand therefor by the gtate treasurer, he shall distrain
sufficient goods and chattels belonging to such company
charged with such taxes to be found within the State of
Minnesota sufficient to pay the same, together with the
penalty accrued thereon.

The state treasurer shall immediately proceed to ad-
vertise the property distrained by him, by a notice to be
published in two (2) newspapers, printed in the County
©of Ramgey, stating the time and place where the property
will be sold; and if the taxes for which such property
is distrained and the penalties aceruing thercon are not
paid before the time appointed for such sale, which shall
not be less than ten (10) days after the taking of such
property.

The state treasurer, or his deputy, shall proceed to sell
such property at such public vendue, or so much thereof
as will be gufficient to pay such taxes and penalties and
the cost of such distress and sale.

SEC. 8, Thiy act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 20th, 1899,

CHAPTER 318.

An act to appropriate money for the support of manual
traiining in the stete training schools for boys and girls.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

Section 1. There ig hereby appropriated out of any
moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropri-
ated for the support of manual training in the State
Training school for the fiscal year ending July thirty-
first (31st), nineteem bundred (1900}, the sum of fifteen
hundred dollars (81,500); and for the fiscal year ending
July thirtv-first (31st), nineteen hundred and one (1901),
the sum of fifteen hundred dollars ($1,500).

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
ded aller ils passage.

Approved April 20ch, 1894,
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